uoneoyney=y ‘[erolddy=v,,

'Xe} soes aAes 0} pleog |00yoS 8y} Aq swia)l 8say} jo aseyolnd 1081ip JO ) nsal 8y} a1e ‘uonedlyiel 104 ‘(aAode paiiuspl,) siepio sbueyd 8yl :J1ON

¥1°20.$ 'SONIAVS XV1 NI TVLOL (29°960°01$)
SB2IAI8S U0IjONIISU0d8Id
*oU| ‘UOIIONISUOD Buiping Buipssi
o j00°0% JUNOWE JOBAHUOD [BUY BY} B[10U0JR 0} Jap.o abueyd aAonpad| 00°98.°62$ (00zvz'e$) 00'820°ce$ Lol wiws vsim [00yoS YBIH 1Od YHON
"OU] ‘UoIONASUOD Buipling Buisaip
o [vL'20L$ (sletisyew 08p Jool [ejow) dio) [98)S Weued :0dadj 98667 ¥52$ (PLLLGLLS) 00°420992% L] wiws v siim [004oS YBiH 1od YLON
uone|esu|
"OU| ‘UOIIONIISUOD 9|qelod |00yog
o 00°0$ JUNOLWE JOBJUOD [BUY B[IDU0OBY| G2'298°CZ$ (G2°87.'v2$) 00°LL9LY$ Lol unws vsim Aiguswa|g Auequel)
"oul| Joyem uoieAousy DVAH
o j00°0% |qepiod *p Bul| 81y BY)} 0} SUCHEOIIPOW |[BIsul 0} Juswidinbe g |elislew ‘Joge| ppy| £€°012'862°9¢  [00°0$ ££°012'862°9$ ze | our ‘wms 4 uop - |ooyos 8|ppIlN Jexoog
aseyd uononisuo)
“Jopio aseyaund ay) INo0asolo 0} “OU] 'UORONAISUOD [BOIJBA :PlINgaY
o [00°0% 19pIQ 8SBYDINd [BLIBYEIA J08.IJ SSEID [801Uyd9] 8y} J0 uoRiod pesnun %oeq-ppy| G1°960°1.8°62$ (80 LSYOLS 10°609'09¢'62% | 90Z | unws v sim [ooyog ybiH Jexoog
8selyd uoionIsuo)
JoRNUOD JIND SJebeuep uonongsuo) ay) o) 3oeq Walsks uonodsleQ “0U] 'UOIONASUOD |BOIIBA :PlINGaY]|
d [oo0$ yoog Aleiqr] NE 8y Bunipaio ‘Og# OO ‘1epJO 8seyond [eusie 108.1q sesienay| L0°509'09€'62$  [rL ¥10'6L$ £6°065° LyE628 | S0Z | unws v siim [ooyos ybiH Jexoog
ONILITN advOod TO0OHOS [ rON\m\F } 3HL LV NOILVIIHILVY HO/ANY TVAOHddY HO4 d3INISTHd SH3IAYO FIONVHO STFIIAYIS NOILONELSNOD 40 AYVANNS
. LNNOWY _
SONIAV
* s :om_‘_omzm wmwv NOILVNVY1dX3 LNNOAY I9ONVHO LOVHINOD [#02|YOLOVHLNOD 193royd
XV1 S31vS ESTEN] rrimive

SH3IAAUO FONVHI SIIDIAYIS NOILONHYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (32)

BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General
Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00

TOTAL COST: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75| 4.21%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $6,605,836.75| 16.546%
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, 0=School Board of Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Sarasota County, ou=CSD, S I ShoaBeard ousConsrocton Somics

SUBMITTED BY: ErneSt F' Du Bose ” e?T:Z?IZ:ms:Ldyuggse@sarasota,m2.fl.us, c=US Ma rk Smlth erm‘:mirussm::;"l'arasota(oufxt‘,schov

Date:2013101517:43:15-04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Date: 2013.10.16 07 24.26 -04'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#32_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION.xIsx



YATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address)- CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: X
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 10r9/2013 ,
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: X
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/79% FIELD: [
Jon E. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any wndisputed amount attributable to prewomfy executed Construction Change Directives)
Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate as of September 30%, 2013,

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,925,490.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,298,210.33
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of I X 1]
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 5 6,_2_98,210 33

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)}
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDREss gitally signe ADDRESS Digitally signed by Jason ADDRESS . o

‘?o?i:l I&%Sﬁeef . " - F‘vam jason . Swift, Mal’k Smlth uf

DN: cn=Todd M. - <l swift, Inc, ou. -
BY (Signature) . BY (Signature) o s BY (Signature)

Architects Inc., -04'00
Todd M. Sweet [VA. sciiec,  Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
e G ctpuiomancom . Jon F, Swift, Inc, Construciton Services Department
(Typed name) et S oo (Typed name) (Typed name)

16:30:32 -04'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNIﬁG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any

partion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software st 11:16:31 on 10/09/2013 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale,
User Notes: {791638380)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (205)

BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reverses Direct Material Purchase Order: Change Order #30, crediting
the cost of the 3M Library Book Detection System back to the Construction Manager's GMP
Contract.

Reason for Change: The Direct Material Purchase Order from Change Order #30 was not used. A different
Book Detection System was selected by the SCSB Media Specialist and a new DMPO for
$20,347.76 was created by Change Order #190 on the 7/23/13 Board.

Cost of Change: ADD: $19,014.14
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $19,014.14
omcost o gRoad -
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $11,476,701.41 |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $689,669.20 |

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $1,644,111.01

I5ngtta ly slgnea By Frhest T DuBose 1T

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, 0=School Board of Sarasota

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
E t F D B Il County, ou=CSD, email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, L cnl ith, 0=5:
SUBMITTED BY: rnest . bubose Il Mark Smith Essmenmms:
et, «=US

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager Do 20131016 134412 0400

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-011\2012 BHS Campus Rebuild19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\COTL_Vertical_Phase\CO#205_Summ-
LogBudget(Vertical).xisx



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 205 OWNER; [X]
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: July 3. 2013 ARCHITECT:
Construction Phase S
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34234 IELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and ackdress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 FIELD: B
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: []

3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota. florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any wndispuied amornt aitributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reversal o' OCO #30 - 3M Library Book Detection System PO $19.014. 14

The original Contract Sum was $ 39.925.142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -10.583.551.07
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 29.341.590.93
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of’ $ 19.014.14
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 29.360.605.07
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firmi name) OWNER (/- irm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St.. N.. St. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota.
Petersburg. Il 337204 Sarasota. Florida 34240~ Florida 34231
ADDRES ADDRE ADDRESS .
. i // Mark Smith
) e
BY (Sig v) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson Brett Raymaker. Mark Smith. Director
: Project Manager Construction Services Department
(Typed name) / (Tvped nan/e) / (Typed name)
| [1% 7/2/13
DATE v DATE ' DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This MA
Document is protected by U S Copyright Law and International Treativs. Unauthorized reproduction or distribiulion of this AIA Document, or any
pottion of iU may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecated to the masinum exten! possible under the faw This document was
produced by AIA softvzare at 12:35:29 on 07/03/2013 under Order No.G479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (926429543)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (206)

BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add-back the $9,859.51 unused portion of the Technical Glass Direct Material Purchase
Order to closeout the purchase order.

Reason for Change: The remaining funds allocated to purchase the material were not needed. This will reverse a
tax savings of $591.57.

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,451.08
somary. ey oo s
orcost oo oo
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $11,466,889.07 |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $689,030.46 |

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $1,644,111.01 |

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, 0=School Board of giﬁital‘y&igiesd b‘i'hMNESNntht —
: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota Coun
Ernest F. DuBose Il s contoco EEEAT e
SUBMITTED BY: email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US a r m I email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.ne
° Date; 2013,10,16 12:39:29 -04'00" t,c=US

Date: 2013.10.16 13:45:43 -04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-011\2012 BHS Campus Rebuild\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\COTL_Vertical_Phase\CO#206_Summ-
LogBudget(Vertical).xIsx



o ®
9AIA

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name andl acldress): ~ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 206 OWNER:

B‘uokc.r lI?gI\ School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: July 18.2013 ARCHITECT:

Construction Phase

3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: [X]

Sarasota. Florida 34234 -
i . y NS0/ FIELD:

TO CONTRACTOR (Neame and adidress): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040 ]

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: []

3001 Lakewoud Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota. Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inelude. where applicable, any undisputed amount attribuable 1o previoush: executed Construction Change Directives)

Add back for unused portion of PO 21203607 - Technical Glass $9.859.51

Tax $ §91.57

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Ovders

The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

$

$ 564,

$ _ 29.360.605.07
$ 10.451.08
$

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construetion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exceuted to supersede the Construetion Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryvant

Willis A, Smith Construction. Inc.

F'he School Board ol Sarasota County.
Iorida

ARCHITECT ¢Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St.. N.. St
Petersburg, 191-33709

CONTRACTOR (#-irm ncume)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
Sarasota. Florida 34240~

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Tandings Boulevard. Sarasota,
Florida 34231

ADDRESS~" 7,

L4

ADDRESS 77 /

DRESS '
A Mark Smith:

BY (.S@IIﬁW

Steve Johnson

BY {Signatre) ¢

Breti Raymaker.
Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Mark Smith. Director
Construction Services Department

(Tvped name) (Typed nanie) {Tvped name)
7’(%'1‘77 7/t 83
DATE | | ) DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reseweﬂ. W;\HNIN(,: This AlA

Document is protested by WS, Copyright Law and Intemational Treatis
portion of i may result in severe vivil aod ciminal proalti

Unanthorized yeproduction or distrbution of this AlA
cand will be prosecuted 1o the maximam extent possible under the law. This document was

Document, or any

produced by AlA software at 11:40:40 on 07/18/2013 under Order No,6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is nol for resale

User Notes:

(1681338420)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
CRANBERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PORTABLE INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract amount

Reason for Change: The project has reached final completion. This change order reconciles the final
cost for the project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($24,748.75)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($24,748.75)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($24,748.75)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
. DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board,
ermail=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
SUBMITTED BY Date: 2013.10.03 11:04:34 -04'00"
Mark D. Smith, Director

I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $




R WILLIS SMITH L e, L 34240
T A I T

Ph : 941-366-3116

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 1
1-13054 SBSC - Cranberry Summer Port .
2775 Shalimar Terr . I:Tate, SDER0IS
North Port, FL 34286 Architect’s Pro;ect:

To Contractor:
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Coniract is changed as follows:
Owner Change Order 1- Cost Reconciliation

1 Owner Change Order 1- Reconciliation $-24,748.75
The original Contract Amount was $47,611.00
Net change by previously auihorized Change Orders $0.00
The Coniract Amounti prior to this Change Order was $47,611.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $-24,748.75
The new Contracl Amounti including this Change Order will be $22,862.25

The dale of Substantial Complelion as of the daie of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. School Bd. of Sarasota County

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N 1960 l_andings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

> BT o s
Not Applicable e 4 e Mark Smith =& 00
(Signature) (Srgfnaﬂfré) (Signature)
( \.J Al " %"h;x‘\
By By
( (i / 2 /I /

Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING BUILDING

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal roof deck materials supplied by Canam Steel Corp.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $702.14 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($11,571.14)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($11,571.14)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($11,571.14)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $10,869.00

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

!

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=CSD, ou=SBSC, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue.bouffardgsarasotacountysch . DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
ools.net, c=US School Board, ou=Construction Service
S U B M I TTE D BY Date: 2013.10.03 08:06:48 -04'00' M a r k S | I I I t h email:mS;k.smithU;arasolacoum; ichool
s.net, c=
S ue BOuffa rd , P I'OjeC'[ M an ager Date: 2013.10.03 08:11:26 -0400"

|s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($11,571.14)

L:\Projects\NPHS-079\5540 North Port Wrestling Building\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 1 Canam DPO



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
DATE: September 30, 2013 ARCHITECT: D

CONTRACTOR: [
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
CONTRACT DATE: September 23, 2013 OTHER: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

: Maxqg‘fyn Price was 266,071.00
reviouslyauthorized Change Orders 0.00

266,071.00

*}:}gwe will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
num Price including this Change Order will be

increased by Zero (0) days.
sletion és e date of this Change Order therefore is December 27, 2013.

Gxd%%oes ng; i Ei idéchanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
miction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

R oo

‘case a Chan

P‘;i% prior to this Change Order was

11,571.14

G G PO

254,499.86

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
3G Jez : CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida
300; Sarasota, Florida 3 Florida 34240 34231
; ADDRESS ADDRESS .
P o . Mark Smith
Q?TMJAL
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproducticn or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxi extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 13:41:52 on 10/02/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {894579051)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NPHS WRESTLING BUILDING PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deductive change order to reconcile the final contract amount.

Reason for Change: Credit the cost for SWFWMD permitting which was not required.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,242.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3,242.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3,242.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$3,242.00 -9.816%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard . . )
Digitally signed by Mark Smith

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD, o =
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch M a rk ?&:&‘x::zfgf&:ﬁ:zﬁr Sonty
ools.net, c=US ices,
SU BM ITTED BY Date: 2013.10.07 10:19:54 -04'00" S .t h SEN{'C“ k.smith ountysch
iz . ools.net, c=US
Sue Bouffard’ PrOJect Manager ml Date: 2013.10.07 13:19:10 04'00"

|s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($3,242.00) |

L:\Projects\NPHS-079\5540 North Port Wrestling Building\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\CO Track Log & Budget\CO Summ-Log & Budget Pre-con



: e CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Notth Port High School 'Wnestlmg Bldg.  DATE: October 7, 2013 ARGHITEST 1

*: Preconstruction = -
A CONTRACTOR: [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Fawley Bryant FIELD:[]
Architecture OTHER: (]

CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2013
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

‘The Contract Tlme Mllbc.mcrmsed by Zero (0) days.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

3302800
0.00

3080
13,242.00

29,786.00

O W B PN

2 The date'of Substanh al Gompletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Unchanged

School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,

30@,,Samsoc‘gnor{aa "_ Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida
34231

. ESS e
ADBRES;S Daru S PEDESS Mark Smith &
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insutuie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AlA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprod

portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminaf penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxi

or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or any

extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 09:11:50 on 10/07/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(878851171)

1



